OSP-0344
Mohammad Karim
04/18/2025
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Width
Overall
Length
(OPEN)
Overall
Length
(STD)
Overall
Length
(L1)
Overall
Length
(L2)
Max
Height
SD0010* 10 n/a 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1180 1332 interpolated
SD0010AG222.2D18DDYY2 10 52 888 n/a 2123 n/a n/a 1515 2376 UUT-3
SD0010* 10 52 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1515 2376 interpolated
SD0010* 10 52 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1515 2270 interpolated
SD0010* 10 96 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1815 2630 interpolated
SD0010* 10 111 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1815 2834 interpolated
SD0010* 10 145 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1815 3119 interpolated
SD0010* 10 158 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1815 3307 interpolated
SD0015* 15 n/a 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1180 1332 interpolated
SD0015* 15 52 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1515 2178 interpolated
SD0015* 15 52 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1515 2270 interpolated
SD0015* 15 96 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1815 2630 interpolated
SD0015* 15 111 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1815 2834 interpolated
SD0015* 15 145 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1815 3119 interpolated
SD0015* 15 158 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1815 3307 interpolated
SD0020* 20 n/a 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1180 1332 interpolated
SD0020* 20 52 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1515 2178 interpolated
SD0020* 20 52 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1515 2270 interpolated
SD0020* 20 96 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1815 2630 interpolated
SD0020* 20 111 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1815 2834 interpolated

Width
Overall
Length
(OPEN)
Overall
Length
(STD)
Overall
Length
(L1)
Overall
Length
(L2)
Max
Height
SD0025* 25 n/a 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1180 1332 interpolated
SD0025* 25 52 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1515 2178 interpolated
SD0025* 25 52 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1515 2270 interpolated
SD0025* 25 96 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1815 2630 interpolated
SD0025* 25 111 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1815 2834 interpolated
SD0025* 25 145 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1815 3119 interpolated
SD0025* 25 158 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1815 3307 interpolated
SD0030* 30 n/a 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1180 1482 interpolated
SD0030* 30 52 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1515 2328 interpolated
SD0030* 30 52 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1515 2420 interpolated
SD0030* 30 96 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1815 2780 interpolated
SD0030* 30 111 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1815 2984 interpolated
SD0030* 30 145 888 2123 2123 2123 2123 1815 3269 interpolated
SD0030AG2222D18DPLY2 30 158 ext 888 2438 n/a n/a 2438 1815 3193 UUT-4
SD0030* 30 158 ext 888 2438 2438 2438 2438 1815 3193 interpolated
Max operating weight includes heaviest enclosure, and the tank and full tank contents if applicable.
*available in multiple generator types. See Table 2 for certified subcomponents and nomenclature sheet.
Model Number

Width
Overall
Length
(OPEN)
Overall
Length
(STD)
Overall
Length
(L1)
Overall
Length
(L2)
Max
Height
SD0400GG22125D18HPNN3 400 n/a 1,473 3454 n/a n/a n/a 1,651 7,250 UUT-5A
SD0400GG22125D18HPSY3 400 183 1,473 n/a n/a 5,080 n/a 3,048 11,600 UUT-5C
SD0400* 400 183 1,473 3,454 4,445 5,080 4,445 3,048 11,600 interpolated
SD0400KG22125D18CPSY3 400 664 1,473 n/a n/a 5,080 n/a 3,658 16,644 UUT-7
SD0400* 400 664 1,473 n/a n/a 5,080 n/a 3,658 16,644 interpolated
SD0400* 400 693 1,473 3,454 4,445 5,080 4,445 3,658 16,334 interpolated
SD0400* 400 708 ext 1,473 5,355 5,355 5,990 5,355 3,353 17,089 interpolated
SD0400* 400 946 ext 1,473 5,283 5,283 5,944 5,283 3,734 19,894 interpolated
SD0400* 400 1325 ext 1,473 7,061 7,061 7,722 7,061 3,734 23,494 interpolated
SD0400* 400 1514 ext 1,473 5,355 5,355 5,990 5,355 3,941 25,290 interpolated
SD0500* 500 n/a 1,804 3,937 n/a n/a n/a 1,758 8,152 interpolated
SD0500* 500 334 1,804 3,937 5,258 6,274 5,258 3,226 15,895 interpolated
SD0500* 500 703 1,804 4,025 5,258 6,274 5,258 2,967 19,836 interpolated
SD0500* 500 703 ext 1,804 5,842 5,842 6,858 5,842 2,967 20,500 interpolated
SD0500* 500 910 1,804 4,025 5,258 6,274 5,258 3,813 21,123 interpolated

Overall
Length
(OPEN)
Overall
Length
(STD)
Overall
Length
(L1)
Overall
Length
(L2)
Max
Height
MB0600KG22181B18GPLY2 600 n/a 1,804 3937 n/a n/a n/a 2,083 10,200 UUT-6A
SD0600* 600 334 1,804 4,025 5258 6274 5258 3,226 16,438 interpolated
SD0600* 600 1001 1,804 4,025 5258 6274 5258 3,785 22,142 interpolated
SD0600* 600 1001 ext 1,804 5,791 5791 6833 5791 3,708 22,710 interpolated
SD0600* 600 1220 ext 1,804 7,043 7043 8059 7043 3,531 24,676 interpolated
SD0600* 600 1373 1,804 4,025 5,258 6,274 4,025 4,144 25,325 interpolated
SD0600* 600 2002 ext 1,804 7,366 7,366 8,382 7,366 3,785 31,700 interpolated
MB0600KG22181B18GPLY2 600 2,002 1,804 n/a 7,366 n/a 7,366 3,785 31,700 UUT-6C
SD0600* 600 2329 ext 1,804 6,520 6,520 7,536 6,520 4,144 34,636 interpolated
SD0750* 750 n/a 1,804 3,937 n/a n/a n/a 1,720 12,538 interpolated
SD0750* 750 1220 ext 1,804 7,043 7,043 8,059 7,043 3,531 25,344 interpolated
SD0750* 750 1,373 1,804 4,025 5,258 6,274 4,025 4,144 25,993 interpolated
SD0750* 750 2329 ext 1,804 6,520 6,520 7,536 6,520 4,144 36,645 interpolated
SD0750KG22181D18CPY2 750 2329 ext 1,804 n/a n/a n/a 6,520 4,144 36,645 UUT-8
Max operating weight includes heaviest enclosure, and the tank and full tank contents if applicable.
*available in multiple generator types. See Table 2 for certified subcomponents and nomenclature sheet.
"OPEN" indicates an open generator set, "STD" indicates a unit with standard enclosure, "L1" indicates a unit with Level 1 enclosure, and "L2" indicates a
unit with Level 2 enclosure.  Reference attached for representative figures of the configuration.